UNOFFICIAL COPY

Recording Requested By: GMAC MORTGAGE, LLC

When Recorded Return To: ROSARIO LICCIARDI 5301 NORTH DELPHIA AVENUE UNIT 101 CHICAGO, IL 60656



Doc#: 0632922018 Fee: \$28.50 Eugene "Gene" Moore RHSP Fee: \$10.00

Cook County Recorder of Deeds
Date: 11/27/2006 07:37 AM Pg: 1 of 3



SATISFACTION

GMAC MORTGAGE, LLC CO ISUMER #:8601502498 "LICCIARDI" Lender ID:61050/8601502498 Cook, Illinois PIF: 10/20/2006 MERS #: 10006970601502498 5 VRU #: 1-888-679-6377

FOR THE PROTECTION OF THE OWNER, THIS RELEASE SHALL BE FILED WITH THE RECORDER OR THE REGISTRAR OF TITLES IN WHOSE OFFICE THE MORTGAGE OR DEED OF TRUST WAS FILED.

KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS that GMAC Mortgage, LLC f/k/a GMAC Mortgage Corporation holder of a certain mortgage, made and executed by ROSARIC UCCIARDI, originally to ROSE MORTGAGE CORPORATION, in the County of Cook, and the State of Illinois, Dated: 02/24/2006 Recorded: 03/09/2006 as Instrument No.: 0606818085, does hereby acknowledge that it has received full payment and satisfaction of the same, and in consideration thereof, does hereby cancel and discharge said mortgage.

Legal: See Exhibit "A" Attached Hereto And By This Reference Made A Part Hereof

Assessor's/Tax ID No. 12-11-119-020-1001

Property Address: 5301 NORTH DELPHIA AVENUE UNIT 101, CHICAGO, IL 60656

MORTGAGE

2006

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned, by the officer duly authorized, has duly executed the foregoing instrument.

GMAC Mortgage, LLC f/k/a GMAC Mortgage Corporation

On October 30th, 2006

By: KATIE FROST, Limited Signing Officer

CREGOVA ORANGE SEA ORA

0632922018 Page: 2 of 3

SATISFACTION Page 2 UNOFFICIAL COPY

STATE OF Iowa **COUNTY OF Black Hawk**

On October 30th, 2006, before me, M. CLARK, a Notary Public in and for Black Hawk in the State of Iowa, personally appeared KATIE FROST, Limited Signing Officer, personally known to me (or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence) to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity, and that by his/her/their signature on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.

WITNESS manhand and official seal,

Notary Expires: 05/17/2007 #728505

M. CLARK **NOTARIAL SEAL - STATE OF IOWA** Property of County Clerk's Office **COMMISSION NUMBER 728505** MY COMMISSION EXPIRES MAY 17, 2007

0632922018 Page: 3 of 3

UNOFFICIAL CC

EXHIBIT "A"

Unit 101 in 5301-17 north Delphía Condominium as delineated on survey of the following described real estate (hereinafter referred to as parcel)

That part of Lot 4 in albert Schorsch Son's Catherine Courts Tract No. 1 in the north 1/2 of the southeast 1/4 of the northwest 1/4 of section 11, Township 40 North, Range 12, East of the third principal meridian described as follows: commencing at the northeast corner of lot 1 in said Albert Schorsch Son's Catherine Courts Tract No. 1; thence west along the north line of said Lot 1 and the north line of Lot 3 in said subdivision 965.78 feet; thence south 468.25 feet to the point of beginning of land to be described; thence south 159 feet to the south line of said lot 4; thence north 89 degrees, 58 minutes west 309.40 feet to the southwest corner of said lot 4; thence north 1 degree, 38 minutes, 10 seconds east 158.98 feet; thence east 304.86 feet to the point of beginning, in Cook County, Illinois

which survey is attached as Exhibit "A" to declaration of condominium made by MC Nerney-Goslin, Inc., a corporation of Illinois,, recorded in the office of the recorder of Cook County, Illinois, as document 22199542; together with a individed percent interest in said parcel (excepting from said parcel all the property and space comprising all the acits thereof as defined and set forth in said declaration and survey)

LOAN NUMBER: \$601502498 Coot County Clart's Office

STATE OF ILLINOIS

PAYOFF DATE: 10/20/2006